

No. 15,238

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

WESTERN MACHINERY COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

NORTHWESTERN IMPROVEMENT Co.,
a corporation,

Appellee.

See back cover for Petition for Rehearing

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Western District of Washington, Northern Division.

Honorable John C. Bowen, Judge.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF.

SHAPRO & ROTHSCHILD,

ARTHUR P. SHAPRO,

155 Montgomery Street, San Francisco 4, California,

KARR, TUTTLE & CAMPBELL,

CARL G. KOCH,

COLEMAN P. HALL,

1411 - 4th Avenue Building, Seattle, Washington,

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILE

JUN 24 19

PAUL P. O'BRIEN

Subject Index

	Page
I. Statement of the case	1
II. Argument	4
A. Parol evidence is inadmissible	4
B. Appellee is a principal debtor	7
C. Appellee was not discharged even if a surety	8
1. Appellee if a surety, was a compensated surety	8
2. There was no extension of time	9
3. There was no binding agreement extending the time for payment	10
4. Appellee consented to the extension of time and is estopped to deny its consent	14
III. Conclusion	17

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Amalgamated Gold Mines Company v. Ridgely, 100 Wash. 99, 170 Pac. 355	4
Austin v. Gibson (1878) 28 U.C.C.P. 554	16
Buyken v. Ertner, 33 Wash. (2d) 334, 205 P. (2d) 628, 129 A.L.R. 673	4, 5
Foster v. First National Bank & Trust Co. of. Tulsa, 179 Okla. 496, 66 Pac. (2d) 79	16
Hoffman v. Habighorst, 38 Ore. 261, 63 Pac. 610, 53 L.R.A. 908	6
Howell v. War Finance Corporation, 71 F. (2d) 237	6
Karatofski v. Hampton, 135 Wash. 139, 237 Pac. 17	4, 7, 17
Katz v. Judd, 108 Wash. 557, 185 Pac. 613	13
McGregor v. First Farmers-Merchants Bank & Trust Company, 180 Wash. 441, 40 P. (2d) 144	4, 5
Mohn v. Mohn, 181 Iowa 119, 164 N. W. 341	13
Schnitzer v. Panhandle Lumber Co., 14 Wash. (2d) 438, 128 P. (2d) 501	5
Seattle Association of Credit Men v. American Alliance Aluminum Smelting Corporation, 42 Wash. (2d) 636, 257 P. (2d) 637, 140 A.L.R. 1042	13
Shrive v. Crabtree, 149 Wash. 500, 271 Pac. 329	13
Strong v. Sunset Copper Co., 9 Wash. (2d) 214, 114 P. (2d) 526	13
Thomasson v. Walker, 168 Va. 247, 190 S.E. 309	16
Thompson v. Metropolitan Building Company, 95 Wash. 546, 164 Pac. 222	15
Van de Ven v. Overlook Mining Co., 146 Wash. 332, 262 Pac. 981	10, 11, 12, 13
Yakima Hardware Co. v. Strickler, 164 Wash. 155, 2 P. (2d) 90	11, 12, 13, 15

No. 15,238
